1/18March 2004
■ ESD PROTECTION FOR RS-232 I/O PINS:
±8KV IEC 1000-4-2 CONTACT DISCHARGE
±15KV HUMAN BODY MODEL
■ 1µA SUPPLY CURRENT ACHIEVED WHEN
IN AUTO-POWERDOWN
■ 250Kbps MINIMUM GUARANTEED DATA
RATE

ST3243E
2/18
ORDERING CODES
PIN DESCRIPTION
Type Temperature
Range Package Comments
ST3243ECD 0 to 70°C SO-28 (Tube) 27parts per tube / 12tube per box
ST3243EBD -40 to 85°C SO-28 (Tube) 27parts per tube / 12tube per box
ST3243ECDR 0 to 70°C SO-28 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST3243EBDR -40 to 85°C SO-28 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST3243ECPR 0 to 70°C SSOP-28 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3243EBPR -40 to 85°C SSOP-28 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3243ECTR 0 to 70°C TSSOP28 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST3243EBTR -40 to 85°C TSSOP28 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST3243ECJ 0 to 70°C FLIP-CHIP28 coming soon
ST3243EBJ -40 to 85°C FLIP-CHIP28 coming soon
PlN N° SYMBOL NAME AND FUNCTION
1 C2+ Positive Terminal of Inverting Charge Pump Capacitor
2 C2- Negative Terminal of Inverting Charge Pump Capacitor
3 V- -5.5V Generated by the Charge Pump